Baudaw

PORTABLE TABLE TYPE
MONOGRAM MACHINE

woe. BEAT-IV-YS-T

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO LTD.

RESS 20-TSUKAGOSH
AAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE







TABLE TYPE « SIMPLE STYLE MONOGRAM MACHINE
BEAT-IN-YS—-T
PARTS LIST

CONTENTS
ITEM No. R=INo
MACHING [QYOUE ++sersesrssssssesussstsusssetasssentasse sttt sttt 1
@ Frame . Table .................................................................................... 2
@) SeWing head «++se+reeeresrmssmentiate it 4
@) Take Up [6VET MECHANISI «+rerrererererrsesesersemtnintturisueieiensise s 6
@ Needle bar » JUMD MECHANT SM ++«essereseresserermsemtucuriemersiemsmsescinsssisasaan, 8
®) Thread guide MEChANISI  +++eesesreresersrsesesemmesieterrieie s 10
® Thread cutting MEChanism T «rereseeresresssmmemmnreeiii s 12
@ Thread cutting mechanism II «e-eeeeessesersrsesmmmmmmininisstet st 14
COlOr ChaNge MEChANISM ++sssesrersresnssesesesemsentuessaseensessisissessisissasssassaees 16
@ Pantogl’aph drive mechanism (H_Direction) .......................................... 1 8
@ Pantograph drive mechanism (V-DireCtion) «-s-s-ees-eressermsesiemsmsensunmsninnns 20
@ Drive mechanism and thread Stand ---e-sessseseesessmiesenmnisinneinieees 29
() CONTIOl SYSTEM w+veeseesersarsnssnrersteti et s ettt 24
@ Exclusive table (Option) «weeeeresserrmremiemieminsiit it 26






Machine layout—

wooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —



- Table

@D Frame

wooer BEAT-1V-YS-T —




@ Frame - Table

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON O'TY; R E M AR K
1 | MY 294530 | BEAT-IV Table A, B, € 1
2 MY294380 |Table (A) 1
3 MYWZ 94390 | Table (B) 1
4 |MY294400 |Table (C) 1
5 MY294410 | Stopper 2
6 | MY 294580 | Magnet catch spacer 2
T{A9012174 | Magnet catch C-100-B-2 2
8 MY 294360 | H-Axis cover 2
9 | MY294020 |Base plate a’ssy 1

10{MY294540 |Protected cover 4

11 MY29433¢0 |Side cover (R) 1

12 MY294340 |Side cover (L) 1

131 A9012215 | Rubber leges TK-3215 12

14| MY294350 | Cover fixing stay 1

15| MY294321 |DC Motor cover 1

16 MY294660 |Power source cover 1

117 Binding screw M5x10

18 Binding screw M3x 186

19 Binding screw M4X10

20 Oval countersunk screw M4Xx7

21 Hex, socket bolt  M5X20 !

22 Hex, socket bolt M4 x10

23 Hex, socket bolt M4 X10

24 Pan screw M8Xx25

25 Screw M4 Xx10

26 |MY294700 |Contoroler fixing stay 1

21 Rosette washer 4

(1B)3. 50




head

@2 Sewing

vooeL BEAT-1V-YS-T —




(2 Sewing head

I TEM LIST N DESCERIPTIiION LaTY R E M A R K
1 |KC2504 71 |Barrel bed cover 1
2 Hex, socket set screw M6 X 8
3 KL250051 |Arm side cable cover 1]
4 {KL220090 !Arm shaft bearing collar 1
5 1 A90100 17 |Bearing (600421 1
8 | KL220040 |Arm shaft bearing case 1
f7 MY 294600 |Arm top cover 1
8 IKL220150 |0il feltD 1
9 Hex, socket bolt M4x10
10 Screw (SM1/4 40x4)
11| KF230130 |Bevel gear (Top shaft) 1
12 KL220080 |Arm shaft collar 2
13|HP231390 | Thrust washer (Top shaft gear) 2
14 |KL220130 |0il feltB 2
151 KL220030 |Arm shaft metal (Middle) 1
16 | KL22000O0 |Arm shaft 1
17 Binding screw M4 x8
18 KC251330/[0il core L=75 1
19 KF220460 |Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) 1
20 | KL220140 | 0il felt ¢ 4
21 | KL220050 |Arm shaft (upright) metal (Upper) 1
22 Hex, socket set screw M6 X 8
23 Screw (SM11/64 40X4)
24 | KL220010 |Arm shaft (upright) 1
25| KL220060 |Arn shaft (upright) metal (Lower) 1
26 |KF220470 |Bevel gear (Arm shaft (upright) lower) 1
27 | KF220271 |Gear cover set 1
28 MY 294440 |Handle gear No. 1 1
29  KL220020 |Arm shaft metal (Front) 1
30 KF230420 Cam set screw 1
31| KB230030 | Take up lever cam X6 I
32 1 A9012311 |Screw (SM15/64 28X10) lock 1
33|/ KB230050 {90° Clamping 1
34 1A0012007 ] Screw 4
35 KF22048 Bevel gear (Bottom shaft) 1
36 | KL220070 | Rotating hook shaft metal (Rear) 1
37| KF220290 |Rotating hook shaft collar 1 ]
38 Screw  M5Xx25
39  KF220440 |Bobbin case (SC35-NS) 1
40 | KF220410 |Bobbin 1
41 1 KF220780  Rotating hook complete HSL-A-M1Q (TS 1
42 | KF25 O 9 0 0 | Needle plate sertr gcrew (SM11/64 40xT7) 4
43 KB2300160 7Take up lever cam K6 90° (with crank) 1 )
44 | MB295090 | Arm (BEAT-IV-YS-T) 1
45| KL25007¢0 |Cylinder bed cover 1

(1B23.50






@2 Sewing head

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPT 11 ON o7y E M A R K
46 Screw (SM11/65 40x5)

47 Screw (SM11/65 40X4)

48 ! A9012027 Butterfly nut (TH-TM72)

49 Hex, socket bolt M8 25 1
50 A9014163|Gronmet C-30-56-36A 1
51 MB295100 |Barrel bed (BEAT-IV-YS-T) 1
52 | KF220230 |Rotating hook shaft metal (Front) 1
53 KL220120 |0il felt A 1
54 | KC2290210 |Rotating hook shaft 1
55 Hex, socket bolt M12 X35

56 | KC2504 82 |Barrel bed cover latch spring 1
57 Pan screw M3 <6

(1B)3.50




@ Take up lever mechanism

-—

|

<

3y YY)D IY

mooer BEAT-IV-YS-T—




3 Take up lever mechanism

(N =Needle

Q'TY)

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI1 ON a'TY R E M A R K
1 'KB230161 |Driving shaft 1
2 | HB2401 80 {Thread guide plate (7) 1
HB240290 | Thread guide plate ©5) ) 1
3 KB240020 |Thread fixing collar 2 |
4 {THB230290 |Take up lever fixing bracket 1
5 KB230090 |Driver shaft upper metal 1
B 6 lA901115 Thrust needle bearing innerring (WS1528) 1
71 A9011021 )Thrust bearing NTB-1528 1
8§ | KB230100 | Take up lever driving shaft metal 1
9 | KB230110 |Take up lever driving shaft 1
10| KB23012090 T‘zike up lever driving lever 1
11 | HB230320 | Take up lever driving roller 1
12 HB2306331 | Take up lever driving roller shaft 1
131 KF230500 | Take up lever roller a’ssy 1
14 | KB24001G0 |Thread fiAx"i;g Vriti)clw - 2
15 HB230310 | Take up lever shafl 1
16 | KB230150 | Take up lever NXx1
17| KB230140 |Take up lever base NXx1
18 HB240 171 | Thread hanger (7) 1 i
HB 240280 | Thread hanger (5) 1
19  KB230130 | Take up lever sttocker 1
0 HB230160 |Driving shaft set collar 1
21  HB2302760 : Needle bar driving lever fixed pin set collar 1
22 | KF230580 | Take up lever thread eyelet ceramic Nx1
23 A901 2300 |Hex,socket set screw M4x4 (with adhesion) 4
24 Hex. socket bolt M4X12
25 Hex, nut  SM7,732
26 | A9012301 |Hex. socket set screw M5x6 (with adhesion) o 72” N
27 [A901230 3 |Hex socket set screw M3 x5 (with adhesion) Nx1
28 | Cap nut M4
29 1 A9012164 |Thrust washer (R-TWO8LS) 2 |
30 Hex. socket set s’;rew M6 X 6 !
31 Hex. socket set screw (C.P) Md x5
32 Screw (SM11/64Xx11)
33 Cap bolt M4dx6
34 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15
35 | HB230650 | Screw (with ad;le;] \:e"{"*' - 1 -
36 | KB230310 | Take up lever driving lever a’ssy 1




« Jump mechanism

@ Needle bar

mooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




@ Needle bar « Jump mechanism

(N=Needle Q" ty)

I TEM LEST Ne DESCRIPTI ON Ty R E M A R K
1 IHB 230401 |Needle bar driver return spring 1
2 |HB 230590 |Return spring fixing screw 1
3 HB230350 | Needle bar driver fixing pin 1
4 |A9012190 |DU Bush (MBOBOBDU) 1
5 /' HB 230381 |Needle bar driver 1
6 KB23008O0 |Needle bar driver guide block 1
71 KB2300T70  90° Crank left handed screw 1
8 | KB23006O0 |Crank rod 1
91 A9011115 |Needle bearing (K9x12x10T2) 1
10 HB230371 | Needle bar driver fixing base 1
111 HB230420 |Needle bar driver stopper set collar 1
fl 2 |HB2304 14 |Needle bar driver stopper 1
13! HB230170 | Driving shaft fixed plate 1
14| KN231350 |Needle bar cap NXx1
151 HB230531 |Needle bar guide fitting screw NX1
16 | HB230521 | Needle bar guide NXx1
T7 HB230511 |Needle bar N1
18 |HB230540 |Needle bar spring (Upper) NXx1
191 KG230020 |Pressure foot Nx1
20 | KF2300910 |0-Ring () NX3
21 KF230930 |Spacer NX1
22 |KF 230230 |Needle clamp Nx1
23 | KF230240 |Needle clamp screw (SM9/64 40) NX1
24 | KF230250 |Needle (DBK5-11) NX 1
25 KL230110 |Turret plate oil pad 1
26 | KF230920 |0-Ring (L) NX1
27 KF230210 |Pressure foot spring NXx1
h28 A9012291 |Parallel pin ¢ 5X14¢ 1
29 1 A9051033 |Proximity switch ME-801 NOP-F2 1 )
30 MB295330 |Turret plate US (BEAT-IV-YS-T) 1 |
MB 295340 |Turret plate UF (BEAT-IV-YS-T) 1
31| A9011023 |Thrust bearing outer (GS1528) 2
32 A9011021 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) 2
33 HB2301 40 |Driver shaft under metal 1
34| A90 11022 | Thrust washer (AS-1528) 1
35 | KF230670 |Lock lever spring pin 1
36 | KF230661 ‘ Lock lever spring ) 1
37T  KF230650 |Lock lever bracket 1
38| KF2306 30 |Lock lever shaft 1
39 1 MB295300 |Lock solenoid bracket 1
] 4 0 MBV‘Z 95290 ! Lever set pin - 1
41 I MB295 3;2 1 | Lock detecction plate 1
42  HB230460 Needlé bar stopper fixixed pin 1
43 HB230470 | Needle bar stopper 1
44| KB230170 |Needle bar stopper bracket 1

(1B)3.50






@ Needle bar  Jump mechanism

I TEM LIST N DESCRItPT I ON a' Ty R E M A R K
45 A93056020 |Rotary solenoid (3ER-35-3 x 8 x 9) L=45 2
46 | KB210170 |Solenoid bracket fixing base 1
_?7 KB 274 0030 | Jump solenoid fixing bracket 1
48 HB240050 |Eccentric collar (¢11) 1
49  HB240040 | Eccentric stopper 2
50 HB240020 | Jump solenoid lever 1
51 | HB240030 | Jump solenoid lever pin 1
52 HB240110 | Cancel return spring - 1 o
53 HB24007¢0 | Cancel rod 1
54| A9014051 |0-Ring P-5 1
551A9012051 |E-Ring ¢86 1
56 | KB240040 |Cancel bracket 1
57 HB240090 | Cancel rod guide 1
58 | HB2400 80 | Manual cancel pin 1
59 1 MB295310 |Lock solenoid lever 1
60| KL230180 |Lock lqever 1
61 Hex.nut  MLO o ]
6 2 Hex, socket bolt M4 Xx12
6 3 Hex, socket set screw Mix4 (with adhesion) 3
6 4 Hex.socket bolt M4 X15
65 Hex,nut M8 o
6 HB2 30580 | Solenoid prevention noise cover 1
67 Hex, socket button bolt M4Xx10
6 8 Hex, nut M4
69| A9012053 |Hex, socket set screw M6X0.75%X8 2
TO01A9012310 |Hex, socket button bolt M4 x12 (with adhesion) 2
71 Hex, socket bolt M5X10
72 HB230560 | Sheet for rotary solenoid 1
731 A9012309 |Hex socket bolt M3x12 (with adhesion) 1
74 MB295400 |Turret plate a’ssy (YS) 1
MB2954 10 | Turret plate a’ssy (YF) 1
75| HB230500 | Needle bar a’ssy 1
76 HB230570 | Needle bar driver a’ssy 1
77| HB240340 |Eccentric stopper a’ssy (¢12) 1
78 | HB240330 |Eccentric stopper a"ssy (¢11) 1
791 HB240310 |Eccentric collar (¢12>
80 | KL270130 |Lever connecting pin - 1
81 | MB295380 |Paratlel pin ¢3 H7, L=14 1 ]
82 KN271651 Stiovrp;i(;méccéntrri; 1
83 | KN2T71661 ‘ Eccentric cover 1
8 4 j_Hex, socket bolt M4x25
8 5 MB295430‘Sensordog 1
8 6 A ' Truss screw M3x12
8 7 ' Hex, socket bolt M4 x20
8 8 Hex. socket bolt M3X5

(1B)3.50



® Thread guide mechanism—

wooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —




® Thread guide mechanism

(N=Needle Q' ty)

ITEM?LLIST No. DESCRIPT I ON Q7Y R E M A R K
1 H»”241410 |Dial type tension unit complete NX1
2 /HP 241150 |Tension base (With screw) 7 Nx1
3/ HP24 1180 |First thread guide (7) 1
HP24 1170 |First thread guide (5 1
4 |HP 241460 |Thread guide felt fixing plate (7) 1
HP 241450 | Thread guide felt fixing plate (5) 1
5 | HP 241440 | Upper tension unit complete NX1
6§ | HP 241122 | Tension base (7) 1 Eggiﬁgg
HP 241112 Tension base (5) 1 Eggﬂ}gg
B 7T/HP241186¢0 | Upper thread detection pin NXx1
8 |HP 241381 |Tension earth plate (7) 1
HP 241371 |Tension earth plate (5) 1
9 Pan screw 2X8
10| HP241 480 |Thread guide felt (7) 1
HP 2-4 1470 | Thread guide felt (5) 1
11 ] HB240260 |Second thread guide plate (7) 1
HB 240270 |Second thread guide plate (5) 1
12 1 EBNO 1600 | 108800004 Head boad for thread cutting AT-IV 1
13 MB2951 10 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (BEAT-IV-YS-T) 1
14 KU241400 | Tension base label 1
15 {KB250060 | Sewing head cover fixing stay 1
'6 |MB295220 {Tension base (7) 1
MB 295390 |Tension base (5) 1
17| KB250020 | Sewing head cover A 1
18 | KB250030 | Sewing head cover B 1
19 | KB250040 | Sewing head cover C 1
20 Hex, socket bolt M4X15
21 Hex, Socket bolt  M5X20
22 | Hex, Socket bolt M4 X6
23 | Set screw (SM11/64 40X5.5)
2.4 | Truss screw M4 X6
25 Tapping screw M3.5X8
26 Pan screw M3m><.4
27 Pan screw with washer M4Xx8
28 Hex, socket bolt M5X10
29 Hex, socket bolt M6x25
(1B)3.50




- ———

I —

® Thread cutting mechanism

vooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




® Thread cutting mechanism [

ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION Q'TY R E M A R K
1 A9056012 |Rotary solenoid (3EL25 33x 3 X 8 X 9) 1
2 1A9056008 |Rotary solenoid (3ER25 33X 3 X 8 X §) 1
3| KC271960 ! Solenoid stay o 1
4 | KN271651 |Stopper eccentric 2
5 KN271661 |Eccentric cover 2
6 | KC271950 |Solenoid lever B 1
7 KC2719460/|Solenoid lever A 1
8 | KL270360 |Drive rope 1
9 |KC271041 |Conecting clamp 1
10| KC271031 |Hook drive rod 1
11| KC271021 |Hook 1
12 |KC271000 |Upper thread cutter turning shaft 1
13| KL27038G0 |Needle plate 1
14| KC270960 |Fixed cutter 1
15 KC271220 |Lower thread support stay (Upper) CMP 1
16 | KN27 1190 |Lower thread support stay (Lower) CMP 1
17 Hex, nut M4
18 KF250900 |Needle plate set screw (SM11/64 40X 7) 2
19 KC270980 |Fixed cutter set screw 1
20 KC270950 | Lower thread cutter 1
21 1 A9013045 |Wave washer (WW5) 1
22 KC270970 |Lower thread cutter turret shaft 1
23 | KC22064 1 |Bobbin case fixing plate 1
24 | KN2T71610 | Cutter fixing plate 1
25| KN271602 | Upper thread cutter 1
26 1 A901200T7 | Screw 1
27| A9012114|DU Bush (MB0O505-10FDUD 2
28  KC271120 |Lower thread cutter drive lever (Upper) 1
29 |KC271070 |Lower thread cutter drive rod 1
30 MB295280 |Lower thread cutter drive lever 1
31 MB275250 jLever pin 1
32 Hex, socket botton bolt M3X6
33  MB295290 |Lever set pin 1
34 MB295270 |Lever connecting plate 1
35 KL270390 | Needle plate a’ssy 1
36 | MB295260 | Motor lever collar 1
3T Hex, nut M3 o
38 Hex, socket bolt M4x10
39 Hex, socket bolt M3X5
40 ;Hex, socket bolt M4 X 18
41 " Pan screw M3x3
42 1 MB295241 |Motor leverr 1
43 MB295230 |Lower thread cutter motor bracket 1
44| A90650 33| Synchro motor D-12 (CCW, 15RPM, 100VD 1
45 Hex. socket bolt M4x8

(18)3.50







® Thread cutting mechanism 1

| TEM LIST Na DESCRIPTION Q' TY R E M A R K
46 | A9052005 |Micro switch V-016L2255 1

47 Toothed lock washer (A) 3 1!

48 Hex, socket bottonr bolt M3x15

49 Hex, socket botton bolt M3X20

50 Hex, socket bolt M3x38

51 Hex, socket set screw M4 x5

52 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx12

t1B13. 50




@ Thread cutting mechanism [[—

mooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




/a

7) Thread cutting mechanism II

(N=Needle Q' ty)

ITEM LIST No | DESCRI PTI ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 Truss screw M3Xx6
2 Hex, sockét bolt M4 x12 B ]
3 Hex. nut M4 |
4 Hex. nut M3
5 Hex, socket set screw M4dx8
6 Truss screw M4 X 16 ]
7 Set screw (SM9/64x40Xx10)
8 | Hex, socket bolt M4 x10 i
9 | Pan screw M4x8
10!A905601 8 |Rotary solenoid (4ERB67.5—34X8xX9 orange) 1
11 ] KL270081 |Thread away base 1 a
12 Hex, socket bolt M3x6 n
13| KL270150 |Eccentric cover 2
14 KL2701 40 |Stopper eccentric 2
15| KL270101 |Thread away hook i
16 KL270130 ‘Lever connecting pin 2
17| KL270120 |Connecting plate 1 -
18 KL270110 |Thread away solenoid lever 1
19 | KL270260 |Switch stay 1
20 | A9052028 |Limit switch (RS-603) 1
21 {KL2700091 |Thread away hook guide 1 7
22 Truss screw M3x10
;3 KC2 70761 |Thread support apron UF a’ssy (5) 1
KG270760 | Thread support apron US a'ssy (7) 1
24 | KC270283 | Thread support apron (5) 1
KG2 7028 2| Thread support apron (7) 1
25 | KF230580 | Take up lever ceramic N1
26 | KG270310 | Thread support pin NX1
27 1 KC270301 |Thread support clamp NXx1
78 KC270271 | Support spring NX1 N
29 | KC27029 2 | Thread support block Nx 1
»30 KL270000 |Fixing base 1
31  KL270020 |Thread support slider 1 ) |
32 KL270010 |Slide base 1
33 KL270030 | Driving plate 1
341 A9012056 |E-Ring ¢3 4
35 KL 57 0040 |Lever turret pin o ) 1 T
36  KL27005 O Solenoid lever - 1 o
371 KL270060 | Lever connecting plate 1 o
38 | KL270520 |Relurn spring 1
391 KL27007G0 |Solenoid stay 1 o
40 | KC270101 1|Solenoid pin 1
41 |A905601 3  Keep solenoid (TDS-KI0SL) ; 1
42  KL2T70410 | Thread hanger plate rotary shaft 1
431 A9013045 |Wave washer (WW-5) 1

(183.50






(7 Thread cutting mechanism II

1

I TEM LIEST No DESCRIPTI ON Q' Ty R E M R K
44 | KL 270430 |Thread hanger plate fixing stay 1
45 KL270420 | Thread hanger driving piﬁ - 1 -
46 | KL270440 |Rotary shaft fixing stay L
47 KL270400 | Thread hanger plate CMP 1
48 Truss screw M3x7
49 Truss screw M3x4
EWO KL 270450 |Hook guide plate 1
51 Hex. nut M3
52 Hex, socket bolt M3x8
i
|
— 15 — (1B)3.50




® Color change mechanism

0 /,,/ =2 2\ \\Y

: /ﬂU\)Y///VJ ,_, VM/

; O - \
/g u/ NS 72 )=
— “” \ & 6 W@..‘.\“\\\\\\

y JY OSSN, Y, —_—
N “ %{——-—-—VJJJJ&( Q”l)@
0 SN 77 T T
ﬂh_@\ A_@m f . ¥ .w.ﬂ.n.lnmam@&ﬁmfh@l\.\ =3

il

wooe BEAT-IV-YS-T —




Color change mechanism

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 fMB295350 | Torque limiter collar 1
21A9012312 Small plunger PCF-4-B (lock) 3
31 A901216 4 ) Thrust washer RiTWOSlS 1
4 |MB295140 |Needle turning gear 2
51A9012233 {C-Ring (17T 1
6 ' A90100 33 |Ball bearing (600612 1
T MB295170|Fixing screw for needle board 3
8 IMB295160 |Needle turning shaft collar 1
9 1A9010021 |Ball bearing (6008171) 1

10|A9012162|C-Ring (22) 1

11| MB295130 | Needle turning shaft 1

121 KC330170 |Plate collar 1

13 HH330281 |Detection plate 1

14 MB295150 | Needle turning bevel gear 1

15| HH330810 |Geard moter RM-FBA-5PC1 1

16 | MB2951 80 | Needle positioner cover 1

17 MB295120 |Needle turning base 1

138 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx25

19 Truss screw M3X8 o

20 Hex, socket set screw M5Xx10

21 | EBNO1L1590 |70204100 Color change boad AT-IV 1

22 Truss screw M4 x86

23 Condenser FM10083 1

24 | Hex, socket bolt M4 10

25 Hex. socket set screw M4Xx4

26 Hex, socket set screw M4xX5 (Key side)

21 Pan screw M3 x60

28 Truss screw Maxs

29 Hex, socket bolt M4 X6

(1B)»3.50



@ Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction)

wooeL BEAT-IV-YS-T —




© Pantograph drive mechanism (H)

ITEM| LIST No. DESCRI PT 1} ON QTY R E M A R K
1 MY 294060 | Shaft support 4
21A9015060  0-Ring P10A 1 E;ﬂ
31A9011123|Felt seal FLMIO 4
4 1A901 1103 |Slide bearing metal bush SMZ10-20 4
5 1 MY294070 | H-Axis sliding housing 2
6 |MY 294030 |Quenching slide shaft 2
7TIMY294040 |Fixing plate (A) 2
8 1/A9020121 |Timing belt 100S5M11295 2
9 1 MY294050 | H-Axis tension plate 2

10 Hex,nut M6 o

11 Hex, socket bolt  M6Xx20

12 1 MY294110 |H-Axis driving pulley 2

13 | MY294120 |H-Axis driving pulley 2

1417A9011020 |Bearing unit UPOO!L 3

15| MY294090 |H-Axis reduction pulley 1

vl 6 | EBNO1L1 220 |Pulse motor 103-815 1140 i

17IMY294130 |H-Axis motor mount 1

18| MY294100 |H-Axis motor pulley 1

19 1A902012 Timing belt 100S5M325 1

20| MY294080 |H-Axis 5;;§ing shaft 1

21 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx12

22 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx18

23 Hex, socket bolt M5X15

24 Hex, nut M5

25 Hex, socket set screw M5X5

286 Hex, socket bolt M5X10

27 Hex. socket bolt  M6Xx35

28 Hex, nut M6 - o

(1B)3.50




_6ML\&M 40 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction)—

@/27
© ,
©

mooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —




Pantograph drive mechanism (V)

ITEM LIST Na DESCRIPT1!1ON O'TY! RE M A R K
1 {MY294590 |Plastic pantograph 460x300 (BEAT IV with arm) 1 J
2 [KF730700 |Knurling screw for pantograph 4|
3 1 MY29 4200 ;Pantograph fixing arm 1 |
4 |MY 294170 |Rail cover 1
5 MY294160 |Rail (V-Axis) 1
6 |MY294190 |V-Axis sliding base plate 1
T I1MY294180 |V-Axis stopper pin 2
8 1MV 293870 |Nut for pantograph 4
9 |A90100 32 |Bearing FLB05ZZ (RF145011) 2 4

10 ,A9013060 |Shim ring PS5X10x0.5 14

11 MY294230 |V-Axis driver pulley 2

12 1MY294210 |Urethane rubber 2

13| MY294220 | Shaft for urethane 2

141 MY294150 |V-Axis tension screw 2

15 MY294140 |Fixing plate (V) 2

16 EBNO1210 |Pulse motor 103-809-1640 1

17| MY294240 |V-Axis motor pulley 1

18YA90201 23] Tining be]t@?SQMd‘SZO\“ 1

19 T Hex, socket bolt M5X20

20 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx10

21 Hex, socket flush screw M4Xx10

22 Hex, socket button bolt M5X15

23 Hex,nut M4

24 Hex, socket bolt M3Xx8

25 Hex, socket set screw M5X5

26 {MY2946 70 |Hex,socket botton bolt M5X20 (Special processed) 4

27 Hex, socket bolt M5X15

(1B)3.50




_W @ Drive mechanism and thread stand—

wooet BEAT-IV-YS-T —




D Drive mechanism and thread stand

I TEM LI'ST N DESCRIPTI1ON Lo Ty | R E M A R K
1 | MY 294450 |Handle gear No2 1
2|1 A901207T7 |DU Bush (MB1O10ODU) 2
73—7M '129 4 ;‘73 0 | Handle shaft suppoit i
4 1 MY294460 |Handle shaft 1
5 /MY 294470 |Handle spring 1
6 /MY 294420 |Handle HPK-63x (10 1
71 MY294290 |DU Motor mount 1
8 /MY 294260 |DC Motor nut plate 2
9 MY 294300 |DC Motor pulley 1
10| MY294270 | Spacer for DC motor 1
11, EBNO0OI1200 |DC Motor DTM-35400 1
12 A90201202 Timing belt 100S5M325 1 ]
13| MY294310 |DC Motor pulley 1
14| MY294280 |Adapter for encorder 1
15| KC510240 |Rateral coupling ML-27-6 1
16 Magic tape 15X30 1
17/ EBNOT1390 |Position corder (LBJ-007-600) AT -1V 1
18 MB295210 | Thread stand cover 1
71~9 MB295200 | Thread sta*n;i— - 1
20 MB295190 | Thread stand fixing base 1
21 1MY294710 | Thread s[z;;dw(;;rer mat S - 1
P2 HPT711370 |Case fixing box (Cassette type) 2
23 |HPT711360 | Thread case (Cassette type) 8
2 4 Hex, socket set screw M6X6
g 5 Hex, socket button bolt M5X15
26 Hex. socket bolt MBX15
27 Hex, socket bolt M4 x10
28 Hex. socket bolt M5Xx22
29 Hex, socket set screw M5X5
30 Hex, socket set screw M5X8
31 Hex, socket bolt M4 X8
32 Hex, socket bolt M8X20 k
33 Trus screw M4X6
73 4 Hex, socket bolt M6X18
35 Pan screw M3Xx8
Truss screw M4Xx8

(1B)3.50




@ Control system

mooer BEAT-IV-YS-T —




2 Control system

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI1 ON Q7Y R E M A R K
1 JEBNO 1250 | Keyboard BEAT-1V-003 1
2 ITEBNO1300 | BEAT-1V 2linelLCD LMO32L 1
3/ EBNO1 290 |BEAT-IV ilinelLCD H2572 1
4 |EBNO1260 | Conector board BEAT-1V-004 1
5 |EBNO1240 |Control board BEAT-IV-002 1
6 | EBNO1350 |Outlet ECHO 125V12A 1
T|EBNO1 330 | Power switch HLS208K 1
8 /EBNO1! 360 |Nofuse breaker NRF100 5A 1
9 EBNO 1340 |Power intolet ZUG2203-11 1

10| EBNO1 320 |BEAT-IV Transformer TS-0077 1

11 |MY29 4640 |Power source base plate 1

12 EBNO1230 |Power driver board BEAT-IV-00! 1

13 |MY294650 |Driver board frame 1

14 Pan screw M3Xx6

15 Pan screw M4 X14

16 | EBNO16 10 |2001-32B Thread cutting amp board BEAT-IV-YS-T 1

17 Hex, socket bolt M4 x8

18 Hex, nut M6

19 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx20

20 Terminal 1

21| FA9 11141 |BEAT IV Power source box (ECM021-10) 1

C1B3.50




@ Exclusive table (Option)

MODEL BEAT-IV--Y.":’:-TJ




43 Exclusive (Option)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTI1ION QTY R E M A R K
1 1 MY 294680 | BEAT-IV Exclusive table 1
2 AN9 O 12218 |Caster (With stopper) G7N12 (NL=22) 2
30 A9012217 | Caster 6TNIZ (N-22) 2 .

— 27 — (1B)3.50



m892896021105416625143207968712613031451205312
” | e e [ O\ =M O ~H e = | e | | e | et — — O | | =[O )| O O — | ] et —
=}
MQQ3193533559331955555555555371559797777799999
Mlln/.r/. — o = | | —lan|N ||l || NN N NN N | NN NN |~

=9

—lN|N| | m | n|owloln|m|loc|lolmn|ooclojloocloololo|lclo|lo|lo|lojlcjlo|lo|lo|l~loloco|lo|lojlolo|—~|—l—lo|—]|<
N0m2222302011l2301234569023456990144677912378901
— | = oo |lo|loo|lo|lololold|N|N|ldNN| N NN ool o|v|lolol—]l—~]—]|—lcnin|m| | ol | < | <
TOU00122666665111111111]11..1..1..]..11110000000000000
AN 0 010 10 110 11010 |© |0 |0 10 |0 |0 |0 |0 |20 |0 |0 |0 |00 0|0 |0 O e |00 |00 |0D|ed| |0 e o] |
oo lc|locloloclo|lolo|lololo|Z| 2|22 2L L L| L2 2 L L |||l |l aaiae|ew
LNl | e oo oMMMMAMM MM MMMMMMAMMQMQ A MAM@QMAMA MMM L M0 MQMAMN
< | < ||| d|di<|d|d|d|< | < @R OEMRMOAMDEAM[B @@ @M@ MDM@M@M@ D]/ 00 (|| T LT D S R
W599647241493646859427093743325833673022130402
” — (| MmN | In]lo|m N~ — N Njo|lNa|Nai~ i~ Q3| <t | 10| 1D
K=}
M.DT.I...(97999999753599533777393777979779957351959
A H
,,,,,,, |

~|l— N m|lo|—l—laln w|llo|lNa|e~|~lc|—~miol~ldH N | F|O|WO[ -~~~ ||~~~ |m|o
M1233222220.12500255571656791113900000111446566
olo|lololojlolo|lo|lo| ||~~~ |N|NID| DD m|mlwmln|lo|loocoliololo
TOOOO11111111122222222222222222222222222333W445
Slllll1111111111111111111111111111111111111111
L olo|lo|o|loc|lo|lcio|lo|lo oclo|lojlo|lo|lo|lo|loocio|lo|olo|lolo|lo|ojo|lojlo|lo|loloio|lclo|lo|lo|lo|lololo|lo|loo
LN ool |o|lo|lololo oo ololg oo oo ool olololooolololoo ool ool ool oo olololo
<|l< |||l ||| ||| d | d|d ||| d || d ||| || ||| ||| || Q||| €| |<C|C Q| ||| |<C

__28 J—



nMD SO N N O NV~ D[~ OO DO~ || HFO|F| NI~ O~ DD D[~ OO0 FI DWW |O|F N[>
” = NN =t s D e | <t o0 s T T T B A B B B I Ve B N | O jr— =[O [N | N[O O | — |G| 1.
=
| T TR0 DD DD~ = = = - D= D| D= || = OO [0 [ (W[ |mm|{m|om
M — | N | O — ) e | et [ ] — R B R e T e T B T e B e B e T B R R I I B ]
(=W

OO O |0 |0 ool oI Iolo|lol-H ool |Oo|lo|lo|olo|lolclo|l | N|O|—| O N|l—|—H]|lOC0clO oo
nm =0 O~ | — MO | @[~ DD~ N D H|O| Q|- |~ N DN D F O]~ N | O~ jO|lw|t~|0 |

FIFHI D N~ O OO0 OO~~~ WO |||l |F|OD NN N[OOI O
— = OO OO ||| |OI0| Ol |lo|l—lOlcloO|lO 0Ol oo ]| —
. | A A D DM M m M mmiMmimm i mimico |t IO 0 W0 N |~~~ ~ |~~~ |~ |~~~
e NN = |- N[N AN AN N N NN AN N NN NN N NN NN NN NN N AN NN N N N N[NNI Nl o oy NN i e
o AAAIAIMAMMAMAMAMMAMMMAMMMAIMMAAMARMMMAMOIDIOILD|LILIVIL|D|IL|IV|IL|IVIV]IVIL

enji e Jang el ISR ISR SR = <R I 2R R o) RN R oR VR SR VSR GNGY JESR SR SEARNIR RAR ENSR INR INR BNOR NN ISR INR NG IR N BVoR R R ENO N RoR FOR VAR Vol BN NN RV RN R S
M AN NI (OO N O|O©CN | D || DO M|~~~ O N|{D| R[N MO | N ~m|Mm{||—|LO]| | <H
” =t =~~~ = | D NI || <F | OO | O | — — o e b~ | == — | | =
=
M PP R R DD DD DD DD DD DD DD DD b= b= | [~ [~ DD =[O [ [t et [ A [ [ A | et [ oA [ A o | [ —
nAlM — | — — ) — — o e | e o o [ e [ e ] e e
(=

1 !

QIOoOICoIoCl— = — 0O | 0|0 ooooolo|lo|lcololol—|lolo|lo|lo|lololoclo|l—|lololdl Nl o] —]|— w OO | DD
ANU“ NO|I-O NN O |~ |00 DO DO |~ D|—|~|0|OC |t~ | D[N |||~ — | N[O |t~ |t=|C0 | —|<t|LO]|©

T | D IO OO0 (0|10 | O | O || ool |~ NN NN MmO | N[l — | ||| | | | =n
— OO0l ool |Io|lo|lo|lo|lolo|lojlooclo|lo|lo|lclojlolclo|looc|lo|loc|o| =]~ ——]—|—]—|—~]—~]|—]—
o IO | D D |||V M ||| <F [ H | | P M|~ |||t <H | PP |P |t |[D [t | B || | |||
NN N N NN NN NN NN N NN NN N NN NN NN NN NN N NN | NN Ny NNl NN N oo
SR MAMMMAMMMMMMMMMMMAMAMMMAMQ MMM MM MMM M T A A A A A A A [ A A A A

angiesy guoh junljany fuul Jangfachfanl Jenl fuch Raul faog janl fan) fany fool Juo JanRfan] Ruol Janl JanR el Benll Run] Rand Jaul Jaoll e ol Runll Ru ol §o ol Ranl Banll Be ol Hu ol ool ool Fu ol He oll Hu nll Banll fani Ren




MSG..I. O IN|IF D OO0 O|M I SN[ | Wi~ || —~|ID 0|~ m| Do m|l~|N|nl<r|o| o] <|w
m»r“l N || — | — | AN N O SHED D MDD MDD O | e | e | OO | | v [ e — M | <[P <P LO O -
K=]
M5555555_..J5FJ599555555_3555555559555F3330&_555555593
M = [ e | o et et | et | e [ o | — — | e | e | | o v | e L | | e | o —
o

ClIoI0o|Io |0 ool —-|ololo|lolo|lo|lololol~|l—~— oloo|loloclolc|lolo|locololoc|lolocloloclololoe
m3456~1892345m1857O123456789012334566890W12345259

00000001111M11000000000000111111123334W44444_381
Sn/uz22222222233557777._(7777~l777~(7777777777777737
U e O O e B I B e I et B Be [ e I BoN I e BN IR SoN I e B BN B HEoN IR AN B BN [ BN I BeN B AN [ BN I BN B BN I IV T BN TN o B NN T BN I e BN T N B BN T N T IO T N T N T IO T ION T N T NN T N T oS T N B N ]
R R NN R SR NS R P TS (PSS U | (U | IV ) U U (U [ (0 | (G (U (G U U [ (U 1 (6 1 O U O O 6 1 (S 1O U U SO (. [ RN B IR N R R L R L 1 Al e

EE R RN ol Rl ol 2R =R o) R R ol R oY ol R o o B o B N o B o I A I N R R R B N R R R N R RN A o N R A I I RV A R R v
M110990076325127709965117..23403258765061n40029463849
”111 [N N Al = 0 N | [~ N D NN N[N | N[N m| o m NN < — —~ N | NN~ N
s MR IMN || M MMM [(= M0 W[ (W[ Ll | DI D |~ =] DD | D || LD — | DD OO | W01 0 (110
Mlllllllllz e - | O — o e
a.

I 00000 |0 0|0+ o0 o|ololo|lo|lo|lo|lo|loclolo|lo|lclo|lol—|lolololo|lolocololo|lnlololololo
m234724567433791467000011345208835671230092816012

Sl D |~ N | NN N | S S| F|H I~ NN N[N F|oo|O| | ool ol ~olalml~lololo
Tllllll111000000000nUnUOnUO00000000000000000000000
S77.l === |- M|~ N NN NN NN N NN NN mim o oo oo oo ool oo~~~
—_ NN N N NN NN 1L NN |N NN NN NN Nl v N[N NN NN NN Nl o
2| OO0 0|0 |00 0O O | O | I | b | | B | B | B | B | B | P | B | B f B | P | P | P f B | P | P | o | P | P | P [ o [ o [ | [ (e [ OO | OO 2|

R R R e R N A A A A A A R R R gy N Rl R N N B B B R R R N N N R A R A R N E  F A IR Y




MgIFJDBOOZOOw{545476323178047w935124823456381451061
” O [ red | e | ot | | ot | e |y — ] | = = p— | vl |t | g | o ] — [\ —
=
| PP PR DD DD ||| |t [ A i [ rd [t A [ D [ D |m || n || on ||| mlm|iolcmw|om|{cm|ow|m{;m| —
M1111111112229u222222222?~222 [AN N AN | N [&N]
[« 8
0‘00000000000000000000000001000000000000000000
m56wl8901284r36789012346789012345689019_345673489
00000111111111m122229~22228330033333444444445555
Sg9999999999999999990&9999999999999999999999999
1222222M222229~222229u222222222229#222222”222222222
e Lol il E R e bl b R e R e N R e BN e R el e R el Bl R e B ol L o O g ) Ol S ) Ol ) PO L O P P e
s = =2 22 2 EE 22 2= =222 sssssssssE2EsEs=====
!
MFD54243_1344113“714400~I.60900632164003991001164458967
”]228 (e} — L | e — 121114483334835_433 Q| — | I~ | b~ |0
E33393w931-DEdl7nfF(77mlHI833183333393999997919991399
Ml]l —_ | — | — janl Banll an i ol Banl Banll el Han B A R RN RN B I B IR N e R B Rl — — — (nN] — | —
o | |
02011110OD000O000000,,,0001000000001000000000000
MQQO].FDSPOGOQO1234567890.1234567899012345890137234
9u.6666664011111111112,222222229_233003333344400000
Tlllllll}-o_ﬁuﬁd55555_,3555555555_3r3_13555_1055—355r3_353444
S—fwlmfn(m(H(?49999999999999999999999999999999999999
1229u222222222222222222222222222220&222222222222
LNNNNNNNUBBBBBBBBBBMBBBBBBBBBWBBBBBBBBBBBBBBVYY,Y
S I I = E I E 2 222222 EE = EEEEEEEEEsEssEsEssssEsss




LIST M PAGE No [TEM L1IST N PAGE No [TEM
MY 294600 5 7
MY 2946401 25 11
[ MY 294650 2 5 13
MY 294660 3 1 6
MY 294670 | 21 2 6
MY 294680 | 27 1
MY 294700 | 3 2 6
MY 294710 23 2 1




